For technical support call  800-824-3005 Pin & Sleeve  G-27
G
P
in
 &
 S
le
ev

Pin & Sleeve
INDUSTRIAL
COLOR, NUMBERING & RATINGS | Catalog Numbering System
G
P
in
 &
 S
le
ev
e
Catalog Numbering System
Leviton’s catalog numbering system is easy to use. Each letter or number provides a description of the product.
Simply follow the six-part code below, made up of letters and numbers. Each catalog number contains the number
of conductors, amperage rating, device type, clock position of the ground sleeve, and environmental rating. For example,
the catalog number below refers to a 3-wire, 20A receptacle with a grounding sleeve located at the 6 o’clock position
and an environmental classification of watertight.
For North American (IEC 60309 Series II) Devices
1st digit 2nd–4th digit Letter Clock Position Suffix
3 = 3 wire 20 = 20 Amp P = Plug 4 = 4 hour W = Watertight
4 = 4 wire 30 = 30 Amp C = Connector 5 = 5 hour
5 = 5 wire 60 = 60 Amp R = Receptacle 6 = 6 hour
100 = 100 Amp B = Inlet 7 = 7 hour
MI = Mechanical Interlock,
Non-fused
9 = 9 hour
MF = Mechanical
Interlock, Fused
12 = 12 hour
R3 20 6 W
For International (IEC 60309 Series I) Devices
Prefix Poles (Not Wires) 3rd-5th digit Dash Letter Clock Position
S = Splashproof 2 = 2 Pole 16 = 16 Amp - P = Plug 4 = 4 hour
W = Watertight 3 = 3 Pole 32 = 32 Amp - C = Connector 6 = 6 hour
4 = 4 Pole 63 = 63 Amp - R = Receptacle
(Flush Mount Socket Outlet)
9 = 9 hour
125 = 125 Amp - S = Surface Mount Receptacle
Socket Outlet
11 = 11 hour
B = Inlet
16S 4 C- 11